
145347-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 145347-2024 - Result

Belgium – Tubes and fittings – Marché de fournitures de traversées flexibles sur la base du 
système de qualification WQTRAWA
OJ S 50/2024 11/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Ores Assets sc
Email: secretserviceachatsores@ores.be
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting entity: Electricity-related activities

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Marché de fournitures de traversées flexibles sur la base du système de qualification 
WQTRAWA
Description: Marché de fournitures de traversées flexibles sur la base du système de 
qualification WQTRAWA
Procedure identifier: 41f5e5d1-1956-4946-8d51-73f601de2c14
Internal identifier: WFTRAFLEXWA26
Type of procedure: Negotiated with prior publication of a call for competition / competitive with 
negotiation
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 44164310 Tubes and fittings

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/25/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: WFTRAFLEXWA26
Description: Marché de fourniture de traversées de façade flexibles sur la base du système de 
qualification WQTRAWA
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 44161000 Pipelines

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Extra-Regio NUTS 3 (BEZZZ)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/145347-2024
mailto:secretserviceachatsores@ores.be


145347-2024 Page 2/5

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

Country: Belgium

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2024
Duration end date: 31/12/2028

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Le marché est attribué au soumissionnaire ayant remis l’offre économiquement la 
plus avantageuse sur la base des dispositions reprises dans le cahier des charges.

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: CONSEIL d'ETAT
Review organisation: CONSEIL d'ETAT
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Ores Assets 
sc
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: Ores Assets sc
TED eSender: SPF Stratégie et Appui

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 709 015,38 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: EVODIS
Tender: 
Tender identifier: EVODIS
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 1 485 648,90 EUR
Rank in the list of winners: 0
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: EVODIS - ACPFL26610
Date on which the winner was chosen: 08/11/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 01/01/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no



145347-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Winner: 
Official name: INFRATECH SA
Tender: 
Tender identifier: INFRATECH SA
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 223 366,48 EUR
Rank in the list of winners: 0
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: INFRATECH - ACPFL26177
Date on which the winner was chosen: 08/11/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 01/01/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 1 650 721,00 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 2 233 664,75 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Ores Assets sc
Registration number: 0543696579
Postal address: Avenue Jean Mermoz 14
Town: Gosselies
Postcode: 6041
Country subdivision (NUTS): Arr. Charleroi (BE32B)
Country: Belgium
Email: secretserviceachatsores@ores.be
Telephone: +32 71547777
Internet address: https://www.ores.be/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents

ORG-0002
Official name: SPF Stratégie et Appui
Registration number: 0671.516.647
Postal address: Boulevard Simon Bolivar 30 Bte1
Town: Bruxelles
Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Arr. de Bruxelles-Capitale/Arr. Brussel-Hoofdstad (BE100)
Country: Belgium
Email: e.proc@publicprocurement.be

mailto:secretserviceachatsores@ores.be
https://www.ores.be
mailto:e.proc@publicprocurement.be


145347-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Telephone: +32 2 740 80 00
Internet address: https://bosa.belgium.be
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0003
Official name: EVODIS
Registration number: 0460250251
Town: BATTICE
Country: Belgium
Email: francis.charlier@evodis.be
Telephone: +32 477408450
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0004
Official name: INFRATECH SA
Registration number: 0474353655
Town: THIMISTER-CLERMONT
Country: Belgium
Email: luc.deribreux@infra-tech.be
Telephone: +32 87440410
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0005
Official name: CONSEIL d'ETAT
Registration number: 0931.814.266
Town: Rue de la science 33
Country: Belgium
Email: info@conseildetat.be
Telephone: +32 22349611
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation
Mediation organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: c54a44b3-783b-4cc8-85af-e72ee181b8a9  -  02
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 30
Notice dispatch date: 07/03/2024 00:00:00 (UTC+1)
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 07/03/2024 00:00:00 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 145347-2024
OJ S issue number: 50/2024
Publication date: 11/03/2024

https://bosa.belgium.be
mailto:francis.charlier@evodis.be
mailto:luc.deribreux@infra-tech.be
mailto:info@conseildetat.be


145347-2024 Page 5/5


